

SPECIALIST PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE ZYRA E PROKURORIT TË SPECIALIZUAR SPECIJALIZOVANO TUŽILAŠTVO

In:	KSC-BC-2020-05
	Specialist Prosecutor v. Salih Mustafa
Before:	Trial Panel I
	Judge Mappie Veldt-Foglia, Presiding Judge
	Judge Roland Dekkers
	Judge Gilbert Bitti
	Judge Vladimir Mikula, Reserve Judge
Registrar:	Dr Fidelma Donlon
Filing Participant:	Acting Specialist Prosecutor
Date:	8 February 2023
Language:	English
Classification:	Public

Public Redacted Version of 'Prosecution submission concerning list of contacts of the Accused', filing F00168 dated 20 August 2021

Specialist Prosecutor

Alex Whiting

Counsel for the Accused

Julius von Bóné

Victims' Counsel

Anni Pues

1. Pursuant to the Decision,¹ the Specialist Prosecutor's Office ('SPO') hereby responds to the Defence Notice.²

2. At this time, the SPO has no objection to the Accused having contact with his spouse and children, within the parameters and conditions specified in the Decision.

3. Within one week as prescribed by paragraphs 34 and 37 of the Decision, the SPO will provide its position regarding [REDACTED].

Word count: 110

Nent 5

Alex Whiting Acting Specialist Prosecutor

Wednesday, 8 February 2023

At The Hague, the Netherlands.

¹ Decision on Specialist Prosecutor's request for segregation and other measures, KSC-BC-2020-05/F00162, 2 August 2021, confidential and *ex parte* ('Decision').

² Defence notice Pursuant to the Order of Trial Panel I of 2 August 2021, KSC-BC-2020-05/F00165, Confidential, 19 August 2021 (notified 20 August 2021) ('Defence Notice').